ENGLISH LANGUAGE SCHOOL (PVT) DUBAI
PHYSICS 9ABCD
SYLLABUS / SCHEME OF WORK YEAR 9 ABCD
SESSION 2020-2021
First Term: Sunday, August 30th, 2020 – Thursday, December 11, 2020
(30/08/2020    - 11/12/2020) (15 WEEKS)
(MIDYEAR ASSESSMENT) (17/01/2021-28/01/2021)

	WEEK

	TERM
	UNIT NUMBER
	CHAPTER NUMBER AND NAME

	WEEK 01

TO
WEEK 07

	1
	MOVING THINGS
	FORCES AND MOVEMENT
ENERGY FOR MOVEMENT
SPEED
MORE MACHINES
FORCES AND FIELDS

	WEEK 08

	
	Half Term Break for Students 
(20/10/2020-22/10/2020)

	Half Term Break for Students

	WEEK 09
TO
WEEK 13
	
	MOVING THINGS
	EQUATION AND GRAPH
TURNING FORCES


	WEEK 14&15
	
	MOVING THINGS
	FORCES AND FIELDS

	WEEK16,17&18
	
	Sunday, December 13, 2020 – Thursday, December 31, 2020
	Winter Break





Second Term: Sunday, January 3, 2021 – Thursday, March 25, 2021
AND 
Third Term: Sunday, April 11, 2021 – Thursday, July 1, 2021
(FINAL YEAR ASSESSMENT) (13/06/2021-24/06/2021)

	WEEK

	TERM
	UNIT NUMBER
	CHAPTER NUMBER AND NAME

	WEEK 1&2
JAN,3 -JAN,14 2021
	2
	REVISION
	REVISION

	WEEK 3&4
	2
	Sunday, January 17, 2021 – Thursday, January28, 2019
	Mid-Year Assessments

	WEEK 05
February ,1 2021
TO 
WEEK 07
Thursday, Feb 19,2021
	2
	MOVING THINGS
	SUPPLYING THE ENERGY
MISSION TO MARS
FORCES AND FIELDS

	WEEK 08
	
	Sunday, February 21, 2021 – Thursday February 25, 2021
	HALF TERM BREAK FOR STUDENTS

	WEEK 09
Sunday, 28 Feb 2021
TO
WEEK 12
Thursday, March,25 2021
	2
	ELECTRICITY
	STATIC ELECTRICITY
CURRENT ELECTRICITY
RESISTANCE
ELECTROMAGNETS

	WEEK 13 &14
	
	Sunday, March 28, 2021 – Thursday, April 8, 2021
	SPRING BREAK

	WEEK 15 
Sunday, April 11, 2021
TO 
WEEK  18
Thursday May, 6 2021
	3
	HUMANS IN SPACE
	MISSION TO MARS
FORCE AND FIELDS
ROUNDING NUMBERS


	
WEEK19
	3
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Eid Holidays 
(12/05/2021-15/05/2021)

	
12/05/2021 -   TO  15/05/2021


	WEEK 20 &21
May,16 2021 to May 27, 2021

	3
	
	

	WEEK 22&23
	
	REVISION
	REVISION

	WEEK 24&25

	
	SUNDAY, June 13, 2021 – THURSDAY, June 24, 2021
	End of Year Assessments (13/06/2021-24/06/2021)


	
	
	Parent Teacher Meeting
	

	
	
	
	List of holidays and other non-teaching days for the Session 2020-2021:
· Parent-Teacher Meeting (20/10/2020)
· Half Term Break for Students (20/10/2020-22/10/2020)
· Martyr’s Day (01/12/2020)
· U.A.E. National Day Holiday (02/12/2020-03/12/2020)
· Winter Break
· (13/12/2020-31/12/2020)
· Mid-Year Assessment (17/01/2021-28/01/2021)
· Parent-Teacher Meeting (12/02/2021)
· Half Term Break for Students (21/02/2021-25/02/2021)
· Spring Break (28/03/2021-08/04/2021)
· Eid Holidays (12/05/2021-15/05/2021)
· End of Year Assessments (13/06/2021-24/06/2021)
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